
Military Sports
Fall/Winter 2019-2020

Non-Public Property (NPP)
Sports Program

Bowling      Curling      Hockey
Squash      Indoor Soccer

The NPP Garrison Sport Program is open to all active military and eligible civilians (NPF, DND). All eligible 
civilians must be in receipt of a Community Recreation Pass (Base Gym Membership) or NPP Sports Program 

Pass.  For queries, please contact Ryan Meeks, Military Sports Coordinator, local 8758.

Base Teams

Badminton
Basketball

Curling
Grappling

Squash

CFB Kingston Base Team sports are open to all active military personnel. We have teams participating in 
civilian leagues in preparation for regional tournaments. Contact the OPI for information. 

Men’s Hockey
Women’s Hockey

Old Timer’s Hockey
Men’s Volleyball

Women’s Volleyball

Base Team - OPI
Men’s Hockey
Cpl Chris Whaley - christopher.whaley@forces.gc.ca

Women’s Hockey
A/SLt Blaire Coffey - blaire.coffey@forces.gc.ca

Old Timer’s Hockey
MWO Stephane Paquette - stephane.paquette3@forces.gc.ca

Grappling
Sgt Yan Greer - yan.greer@forces.gc.ca

Military Sports Coordinator: Ryan Meeks - ryan.meeks@forces.gc.ca | loc 8758

Men’s Volleyball
Maj Bobby Hartzell - robert.hartzell@forces.gc.ca

Women’s Volleyball
Lt(N) Kelsey Chang - kelsey.chang2@forces.gc.ca

Badminton
Lt Joakim Paré - joakim.pare@forces.gc.ca

Squash
Capt Courtney Whynot - coutney.whynot@forces.gc.ca

Basketball
Pte Samuel Daniel-Awong - samuel.daniel-awong@forces.gc.ca

Curling
Ryan Meeks - ryan.meeks@forces.gc.ca 



Sports des personnel militaire
Automne/Hiver 2019-2020

Programme de sports
des Biens non publics (BNP)

Bowling      Curling      Hockey
Squash      Soccer intérieur

Le programme de sports BNP est ouvert à tout le personnel militaire actif et les civils éligibles (FNP, MDN). 
Tous les civils éligibles doivent avoir un laissez-passer de loisirs communautaire (abonnement du gym de la 

base) ou un laissez-passer du programme de sports BNP.  Pour toutes questions, SVP contacter Ryan Meeks, 
Coordonnateur des sports militaires, poste 8758.

Équipes de la Base

Badminton
Basket-ball

Curling
Lutte soumission

Squash

Les équipes de la BFC Kingston sont ouvert à tout le personnel militaire actif. Nous avons des équipes 
participant à des ligues civiles en préparation pour les régionaux. Veuillez contacter le BPR pour information.

Hockey masculin
Hockey féminin

Hockey des vétérans
Volleyball masculin
Volleyball féminin

Équipes de la Base - BPR
Hockey masculin
Cpl Chris Whaley - christopher.whaley@forces.gc.ca

Hockey féminin
A/SLt Blaire Coffey - blaire.coffey@forces.gc.ca

Hockey des vétérans
Adjum Stephane Paquette - stephane.paquette3@forces.gc.ca

Lutte soumission
Sgt Yan Greer - yan.greer@forces.gc.ca

Volleyball masculin
Maj Bobby Hartzell - robert.hartzell@forces.gc.ca

Volleyball féminin
Lt(N) Kelsey Chang - kelsey.chang2@forces.gc.ca

Badminton
Lt Joakim Paré - joakim.pare@forces.gc.ca

Squash
Capt Courtney Whynot - coutney.whynot@forces.gc.ca

Basket-ball
Pte Samuel Daniel-Awong - samuel.daniel-awong@forces.gc.ca

Curling
Ryan Meeks - ryan.meeks@forces.gc.ca 


